503580774 11/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3627402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION	10/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUSEED PTY LTD	
Street Address:	103-105 PIPE ROAD	
City:	LAVERTON NORTH, VICTORIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3026	
Name:	GRAINS RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	: LEVEL 4, 4 NATIONAL CIRCUIT	
City:	BARTON, AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14743531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

ANDREW CHUNG

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122780400

Email: jwhite@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN WHITE

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87180-B/JPW

SIGNATURE: 87180-B/AHC/for John P. White

DATE SIGNED: 11/23/2015

PATENT 503580774 REEL: 037112 FRAME: 0867

Total Attachments: 2

source=151120_87180-B_Assignment_to_Nuseed_and_GRDC_AHC#page1.tif source=151120_87180-B_Assignment_to_Nuseed_and_GRDC_AHC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037112 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation ("CSIRO"), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Australia and having a principal place of business at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory, 2612, Australia, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 14/743,531 filed June 18, 2015, entitled "LIPID COMPRISING DOCOSAPENTAENOIC ACID", and the invention disclosed therein by virtue of an assignment of rights from James Robertson Petrie and Surinder Pal Singh to CSIRO (the "Patent Right"); and

WHEREAS, Nuseed Pty Ltd, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Australia and having a principal place of business at 103-105 Pipe Road, Laverton North, Victoria, 3026, Australia; and Grains Research and Development Corporation ("GRDC"), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Australia and having a principal place of business at Level 4, 4 National Circuit, Barton, Australian Capital Territory, 2600, Australia, are each entitled to own an equal, undivided right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Right as a tenant in common with CSIRO.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CSIRO, while retaining unto itself an equal undivided right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights as a tenant in common, hereby assigns and transfers to each of Nuseed Pty Ltd and GRDC and their lawful successors and assigns, an equal, undivided right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights as a tenant in common, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, reissues, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term and any extensions thereof.

CSIRO hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing joint ownership, as tenants in common, of an equal, undivided right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Right to each of CSIRO, Nuseed Pty Ltd, and GRDC, and the lawful successors and assigns of each of them.

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (Assignor)

Ву:	(leferter	Witness: Welen Broughton
Printed N	ame: ROBERT C. DEFEYTE	R Printed Name: R
Title:	IP MANAGER	Address: GPO BOX 1600
Date:	19/10/2015	Date: 194 october 2015
	Ltd (Assignee) hereby accepts the	$\sim \Lambda III \Lambda \sim$
By:		Witness:(\(\) \\
Printed N	ame: <u>BODNEY HEATH</u>	Printed Name:
Title:	Company Secretary	Address: MATTHEW JOSEPH GALLAGHER
Date:	29 Ochov 2015	Date: 29/10/15 Pipa Road, Laverton North, Vic, 3026 Date: 29/16/15 An Australian Legal Practitioner
		within the meaning of the
		Legal Profession Uniform Law (Victoria).

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 87180-B/JPW/GC

ion (Assignee) hereby accepts this Assignment
Witness:
Printed Name: GANN CUIDESDACE
Address: 4 NATIONAL CILLUIT
<u> </u>